

### VSM COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) RAMACHANDRAPURAM – 533255

## OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

## No: VSMC/PG Exams/Notification I Semester (R & S)- June-2022

Registration for Notification I Semester (R & S)- June-2022

Date: 17.05.2022

# Sub: - Fee Structure of Semester End Examinations June-2022 - reg.

All the students who are appearing for I Semester (R&S), End Examinations should pay the fee of Rs.100/-(Rupees one hundred only) towards application registration fee with the usual examination fee.

It is informed that I Semester (R & S) Semester End Theory Examinations of M.Sc./MCA/MBA. Will be commenced from 27-06-2022 (Tentatively).

Name of the Course	Whole Examinations Fee
M.Sc./MCA/MBA	Rs.1150/-
M.Sc./MCA/MBA (All Students)	Rs.100/- (For Registration )
M.Sc./ MCA/ MBA (All Students) Three Or More Than Three Subjects (Supplementary)	Rs.1150/-
M.Sc./ MCA/ MBA (All Students) (Per one subject) (Supplementary)	Rs.400/-

#### I Semester (R & S), End Examinations Fee Structure

For <b>Practical</b> each Paper	Rs.200/-

All the I Semester (R & S), students are directed to pay the Examination Fee through online. The Demo for the same (Online payment) will be given to them.

#### NOTE:

1. Last date for payment of examination fee without fine	: 27-05-2022
2. Last date for payment of examination fee with penal fee of Rs.500/-	: 29-05-2022
3. Last date for payment of examination fee with penal fee of Rs.1000/-	
4. Commencement of the Theory Examinations (Tentative)	: 27-06-2022
5 0. 1	

 Students cannot register for the Semester End Examinations if any fee arrears are outstanding in UG Administrative Office.

- 6 Students need not submit the fee-receipt to the Controller's Office along with the Examination application form, but retain them safely for any future reference.
  - Students are directed to strictly follow the above Dates and Time to pay the examination fee.
  - <u>Note:</u> The fee once paid will, in no circumstances, be refunded or held over for a subsequent Examinations.

M.D

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS V.S.M. COLLEGE (Autonomous) RAMACHANDRAPURAM East Godavari District

PRINCIPAI PRINCIPAL, V.S.M. COLLEGE (A)

RAMACHANDRAPURAM-533 255, (E.G.Dt.)

Copy to The Principal The PG Administrative Office. All the Heads of Departments. All First Year PG Classes. All the Notice Boards.